

PRODUCT END OF LIFE NOTICE

For Selenia[®] Dimensions[®] Avia/5000/8000/9000 System

August 2023

Dear Customer:

We are committed to providing the highest quality customer service, product support and technologically advanced products. We pride ourselves in being the leading manufacturer of Women's Health products, a goal that could not be achieved without you.

With the introduction of the 3Dimensions[™] product line, support for the Selenia Dimensions Avia/5000/8000/9000 System is being phased out. We are committed to providing customers with product obsolescent information with sufficient notice.

After careful consideration, it is necessary to declare End of Life for the Selenia Dimensions Avia/5000/8000/9000 System in the United States. There will no longer be any available upgrades for these systems beyond the specified dates.

Systems with a service agreement that expires after the End of Life Effective Date.

Systems will continue to be serviced as stated in service agreements until the expiration date. Once the service agreement expires, it cannot be renewed, and service will be on a "Time & Materials" reasonable effort basis. There is no guarantee that parts will be available after the noted End of Life Date.

Systems without a service agreement as of End of Life Effective Date.

Service agreements will not be available. Service will be on a "Time & Materials" reasonable effort basis after End of Life Date. There is no guarantee that parts will be available after End of Life Date.

We will continue to provide phone support and time and materials service based on the availability of replacement parts.

Please consult the table below for End of Sale and End of Life effective dates for systems:

Selenia Dimensions System	End of Sale Effective Date	End of Life Effective Date
Selenia Dimensions Avia/5000/8000	December 2015	December 2026
Selenia Dimensions 9000	July 2021	December 2028

We at Hologic look forward to continuing to partner with you to serve you and your patients. We remain committed to providing the highest-quality products and service.

For questions or assistance, please contact your Hologic Account Executive, or Hologic Customer Sales Support at 1-877-992-9892.

Sincerely,

Lisa Rudnick

Sr. Director, Global Services Commercial